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1. Analog Input
In Power Save Mode
Press Any Key on Keyboard or Move Mouse
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In Power Save Mode
Press Any Key on Keyboard or Move Mouse
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- TFT LCD
17 A7 )

337 mm (13.3 )

270 mm (10.6 )

0.264 mm

130° () ,140° ()
300 CD/m 2( )

600 1( )



3H
CCFL (4)
8 ms ( )

30 kHz ~ 81 kHz ()
56 Hz ~ 76 Hz ()

60 Hz 1280 x 1024
75 Hz 1280 x 1024

| [ (kH2) | 2 | uH2) | « 7 D
|VESA, 720 x 400 “ 31.5 || 70.0 || 28.3 || -+ |
|VESA, 640 x 480 “ 31.5 || 60.0 || 25.2 || /- |
|VESA, 640 x 480 H 37.5 || 75.0 || 31.5 || /- |
|VESA, 800 x 600 H 37.9 || 60.3 || 49.5 || /et |
|VESA, 800 x 600 H 46.9 || 75.0 || 49.5 || +/+ |
| VESA, 1024 x 768 | 48.4 | 60.0 | 65.0 | /- |
| VESA, 1024 x 768 | 60.0 | 75.0 | 78.8 | +/+ |
| VESA, 1152 x 864 | 67.5 | 75.0 | 108 | +/+ |
| VESA, 1280 x 1024 | 64.0 | 60.0 | 1350 | /4 |
|VESA, 1280 x 1024 H 80.0 || 75.0 || 135.0 || +/+ |

RGB, 0.7 +/-5%, 75
DVI-D TMDS, 600 mV, 50



AC

100 — 240 VAC / 50

120V:42A ()
240V:80A ()
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VESA

19.14 Ibs ( 8.7 kg)

14.63 Ibs (6.65 kg)

7.7 Ibs (3.5 kg)

6.93 Ibs (3.15 kg)

5° ~ 35°C (41° ~ 95°F)

: -20° ~ 60°C (-4° ~ 140°F)
: -20° — 60°C(-4° ~ 140°F)

10% ~ 80% ( )
: 5% ~ 90% ( )
: 5% ~ 90% ( )

3,657.6 m (12,000 ft)

12,192 m (40,000 ft)

256.08 BTU/ ()
119.5BTU/ ()

. BB
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Ea_ Exit

- Brightness
Auto Adjust
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ﬁ Image Settings

Color Settings

- P& 0sD settings

Color Settings

- P& 0sD settings

Language Language
"B Audio Audio
O Factory Reset O Factory Reset
1: Analog Input 2 : Digital Input
Resolution 1162x864 B0OHz Resolution 11562x8684 60Hz
Optimum 1280x1024 BOHz Optimum 1280x1024 60Hz
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+ - ( 0~  100).
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One Dell Way
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http://www.dell.com/HG
http://www.eiae.org/

Dell

: 800-335-0031

1-800-805-5924

( : www.dell.com.ar
- 00 : us_latin_services@dell.com
: 54
la-techsupport@dell.com
11 EMC®
la_enterprise@dell.com
: 0-800-444-0730
: 0-800-444-0733
: 0-800-444-0724
0-810-444-3355
: 800-1578
( : support.ap.dell.com
- 0011 : support.ap.dell.com/contactus
161
13DELL-133355
2
( ) : support.euro.dell.com
- 900 : tech_support_central_europe@dell.com
- 43 / 0820 240 530 00
-1 , 0820 240 530 49
/ 0820 240 530 14
/ 0820 240 530 16
XPS 0820 240 530 81
Dell / 0820 240 530 14

0660 8779




0820 240 530 00

: 1-866-278-6818

1-800-534-3066

: 00

132

: support.euro.dell.com

XPS

02 481 92 96

Dell

02 481 92 88

02 481 92 95

02 713 15 .65

02 481 91 00

02 481 92 99

02 481 91 00

1-800-342-0671

: 800-10-0238

: 00

: 55

: 51

: www.dell.com/br

0800 90 3355

51 481 5470

51 481 5480

0800 90 3390

1 1-866-278-6820

1 673

604 633 4966

604 633 4888

604 633 4955

011

: www.dell.ca/ostatus

AutoTech (

: 1-800-247-9362

: 1-800-847-4096

: 1-800-326-9463

: 1-800-847-4096

: 1-800-906-3355




. 1-800-387-5757

( , , , 1-877-335-5767

/ ) : 1-800-387-5752
/ , ) : 1-800-387-5755

& 1 866 440 3355

1-800-805-7541

)
- 56 : 1230-020-4823
2
) : support.dell.com.cn
- 86 : cn_support@dell.com
- 592 : customer_cn@dell.com

592 818 1350

(Dell™ Dimension™ Inspiron™)

: 800 858 2969

(OptiPlex™, Latitude™  Dell Precision™)

: 800 858 0950

: 800 858 0960

, PDA, , ' )

: 800 858 2920

: 800 858 2311

: 800 858 2060

592 818 1308

: 800 858 2222

: 800 858 2557

GCP

: 800 858 2055

: 800 858 2628

: 800 858 2999

: 800 858 2955

: 800 858 2020

: 800 858 2669




: 800 858 2572

: 800 858 2355

: 800,8582811

: 800 858 2621

980-9-15-3978

0800-012-0435

( : support.euro.dell.com
- 00 : czech_dell@dell.com
- 420 22537 2727
22537 2707
22537 2714
22537 2728
22537 2711
) : support.euro.dell.com
: 00 XPS 7010 0074
145
Dell 7023 0182
( ) 7023 0184
/ 3287 5505
( ) 3287 1200
( ) 3287 1201
( / ) 3287 5000
( / ) 3287 5001

1 1-866-278-6821

1-800-148-0530

1 999-119




01-899-753-0777

: 990

: 358

: support.euro.dell.com

: support.euro.dell.com/fi/fi/emaildell/

09 253 313 60

09 253 313 38

09 253 313 99

09 253 313 00

)(

: 00

: 33

HENC))

: support.euro.dell.com

XPS

0825 387 270

Dell

0825 387 129

0825 823 833

0825 004 700

04 99 75 40 00

0825 004 700

0825 004 701

04 99 75 40 01

0825 004 719

0825 338 339

01 55 94 71 00

01 55 94 71 00

0155947101

: 00

: support.euro.dell.com

: tech_support_central_europe@dell.com
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: 6103

Inspiron XPS

06103 766-7222

Dell

06103 766-7200

0180-5-224400

06103 766-9570

06103 766-9420

06103 766-9560

06103 766-9555

06103 766-7000

: 00

: 30

: support.euro.dell.com

: support.euro.dell.com/gr/en/emaildell/

00800-44 14 95 18

00800-44 14 00 83

2108129810

2108129811

2108129800

2108129812

: 1-866-540-3355

1-800-999-0136

1 1-877-270-4609

: 001

. 852

: support.ap.dell.com

: apsupport@dell.com

(Dimension  Inspiron)

2969 3188

(OptiPlex™, Latitude™  Dell Precision™)

2969 3191

(PowerApp™, PowerEdge™, PowerConnect™

PowerVault™)

2969 3196

3416 0910




3416 0907

3416 0908

3416 0912

2969 3105

: india_support_desktop@dell.com
india_support_notebook@dell.com
india_support_Server@dell.com

1600 33 8045
1600 44 8046

1600 33 8044

( )
( ) 1600 33 8046
( : support.euro.dell.com
- 16 : dell_direct_support@dell.com
- 353 Inspiron XPS 1850 200 722
-1 Dell 1850 543 543
UK. (UK. ) 0870 908 0800
01 204 4014
01 204 4014
UK (UK ) 0870 906 0010
1850 200 982
(UK ) 0870 907 4499
01 204 4444
U.K (UK ) 0870 907 4000
/ 01 204 0103
01 204 4444
( )} : support.euro.dell.com
- 00 : support.euro.dell.com/it/it/emaildell/




: 39
1 02

02 577 826 90

02 696 821 14

02 696 821 13

02 696 821 12

02 577 826 90

02 577 825 55

02 575 035 30

02 577 821

( )

1-800-682-3639

. 81
. 44

: 001

: support.jp.dell.com

C )

: 0120-198-498

81-44-556-4162

(Dimension  Inspiron)

: 0120-198-226

(Dimension  Inspiron)

81-44-520-1435

(Dell Precision, OptiPlex  Latitude)

: 0120-198-433

(Dell Precision, OptiPlex  Latitude)

81-44-556-3894

: 0120-981-690

(PDA, , , )
(PDA, . , ) 81-44-556-3468
Faxbox 044-556-3490
24 044-556-3801
044-556-4240
( 400 ) 044-556-1465

(400 )

044-556-3433




(3500 )

044-556-3430

044-556-1469

044-556-3469

044-556-1760

044-556-4300

: 001

: 82

:krsupport@dell.com

: 080-200-3800

(Dimension, PDA,

: 080-200-3801

: 080-200-3600

2194-6202

2194-6000

512 728-4093

512 728-3619

512 728-3883

512 728-4397

SalesFax ( , )

512 728-4600

512 728-3772

: 00

: 352

: support.euro.dell.com

342 08 08 075

+32 (0)2 713 15 96

26 25 77 81

+32 (0)2 481 91 19

26 25 77 82

: 853

: 0800 105

34 160 910
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29 693 115

: 60

: 00

: support.ap.dell.com

(Dell Precision, OptiPlex  Latitude)

: 1800880 193

(Dimension, Inspiron, )

: 1 800 881 306

(PowerApp™, PowerEdge™, PowerConnect™

PowerVault™)

: 1 800 881 386

: 1 800 881 306

( 6)

: 1 800 888 202

: 1800 888 213

652

: 00

001-877-384-8979

001-877-269-3383

50-81-8800

01-800-888-3355

001-877-384-8979

001-877-269-3383

50-81-8800

01-800-888-3355

: 1-866-278-6822

001-800-882-1519

031
: 20

: 00

: support.euro.dell.com

Inspiron XPS

020 674 45 94

Dell

020 674 45 00

020 674 47 66

020 674 42 00

020 674 4325

020 674 55 00

020 674 50 00




020 674 47 75

020 674 47 50

020 674 50 00

020 674 47 50

: 64

: 00

: support.ap.dell.com

: support.ap.dell.com/contactus

0800 441 567

001-800-220-1006

147

: 00

: support.euro.dell.com

XPS

815 35 043

Dell

671 16882

671 17575

23162298

671 16800

671 16865

001-800-507-0962

0800-50-669

148

1 22

: 011

: support.euro.dell.com

: pl_support_tech@dell.com

57 95 700

57 95 999

57 95 999

57 95 806

57 95 998

57 95 999

: support.euro.dell.com




: 00

: 351

: support.euro.dell.com/pt/en/emaildell/

707200149

800 300 413

800 300 410

800 300 411 800 300 412 21 422 07 10

21 42401 12

1-800-805-7545

1 1-877-441-4731

1-800-882-1521

: 1-877-270-4609

: 005

: 65

: support.ap.dell.com

(Dimension, Inspiron, )

: 1800 394 7430

(OptiPlex™, Latitude™  Dell Precision™)

: 1800 394 7488

(PowerApp™, PowerEdge™, PowerConnect™

PowerVault™)

: 1800 394 7478

: 1800 394 7430
( 6)

: 1800 394 7412

: 1800394 7419

: 00

1421

: support.euro.dell.com

: czech_dell@dell.com

02 5441 5727

420 22537 2707

02 5441 8328

02 5441 8328

C D

02 5441 7585

: support.euro.dell.com

: dell_za_support@dell.com




097091

1 27

t 11

011 709 7713

011 709 7710

011 709 7707

011 709 7700

011 706 0495

011 709 7700

. (

604 633 4810

134
191

: 00

: support.euro.dell.com

: support.euro.dell.com/es/es/emaildell/

902 100 130

902 118 540

902 118 541

902 118 541

902 118 539

902 100 130

902 115 236

91 722 92 00

91 722 95 83

. 46

: 00

: support.euro.dell.com

XPS

0771 340 340

Dell

08 590 05 199

08 590 05 642

08 587 70 527




(EPP)

20 140 14 44

08 590 05 594

08 590 05 185

(PowerApp™, PowerEdge™, PowerConnect™

PowerVault™)

) : support.euro.dell.com
- 00 : Tech_support_central_Europe@dell.com
- 41 XPS 0848 33 88 57
22 Dell ( ) 0844 811 411
( ) 0844 822 844
( ) 0848 802 202
C ) 0848 821 721
022 799 01 90
022 799 01 01
: support.ap.dell.com
: 002 . ap_support@dell.com
: 886 (OptiPlex, Latitude, Dimension, Inspiron, ) - 00801 86 1011
(PowerApp™, PowerEdge™, PowerConnect™ PowerVault™) : 00801 60 1256
: 00801 65 1250
( 5)
: 00801 65 1228
: 00801 651 227
: support.ap.dell.com
: 001 (OptiPlex™, Latitude™  Dell Precision™) - 1800 0060 07
: 66

: 1800 0600 09

604 633 4949

: 1800 006 009

: 1800 006 006




1-800-805-8035

. 1-866-540-3355

44

: 00

11344

: support.euro.dell.com

: support.euro.dell.com/uk/en/ECare/Form/Home.asp

: dell_direct_support@dell.com

« 7/ /PAD[ 1000 D

0870 908 0500

XPS

0870 366 4180

Dell ( )

0870 908 0800

01344 373 186

0870 906 0010

01344 373 185

(  500-5000 )

0870 906 0010

01344 373 193

01344 373 199

01344 373 194

0870 907 4000

01344 860 456

0870 907 4006

: 000-413-598-2521

: 011

1 1-800-433-9014

AutoTech ( )

1 1-800-247-9362

(Dell TV, )

1 1-877-459-7298

Dell ( )

: 1-800-624-9896

: 1-800-624-9897




DellNet™

: 1-877-Dellnet

(1-877-335-5638)

(EPP)

: 1-800-695-8133

: www.dellfinancialservices.com

«c 7 )

: 1-877-577-3355

(Dell [DPA])

: 1-800-283-2210

: 1-800-456-3355

(EPP)

: 1-800-695-8133

: 1-877-459-7298

: 1-800-456-3355

(EPP)

: 1-800-234-1490

Dell

: 1-800-289-3355
: 1-800-879-3355

Dell (Dell )

: 1-888-798-7561

: 1-800-671-3355

: 1-800-357-3355

: 1-800-247-4618

: 1-800-727-8320

, Dell

: 1-877-DELLTTY
(1-877-335-5889)

1-877-673-3355

8001-3605
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DELL

AIO Stand Template Gabarit Support AIO AIO Sténder Schablone Plantilla de base AIO AIORE Y FTFUTL—k

250.4 mm (9.86 inches)

Es NOTE: You must use a 5-mm drill bit to drill the holes in the desk top.
Ei NOTE : Vous devez utiliser un forét de 5 mm pour percer les trous dans le bureau.
Es Hinweis: Verwenden Sie zum Bohren in die Tischplatte einen 5mm-Bohrer.

Ei NOTA: debe utilizar una broca de 5 mm para realizar los agujeros taladrando el escritorio.
EE: S FYNLEY hEFEHST. TARAY by FIZRZBITES .

f
'\ /‘ Ei NOTE: The length of the screw must be 5-7 mm longer than the thickness of the desk top.

1. Lay the template on the desk top in the desired position for the AlO stand, and mark the locations of the holes.
p a 2. Drill holes at the marked locations using a 5-mm drill bit.

3. Place the stand on the desk top as marked in the template.
4. Insert M4-thread screws through the holes in the desk top and the stand and then tighten the screws into the threaded holes.

© NOTICE: Do not overtighten the screws.

Ei NOTE : La longueur de la vis doit étre supérieure de 5 @ 7 mm a I'épaisseur du bureau.

1. Placez le gabarit sur le bureau dans la position désirée pour le support AlO, puis marquez les emplacements des trous.
2. Percez les trous aux emplacements marqués en utilisant un forét de 5 mm.

3. Posez le support sur le bureau tel qu'indiqué sur le gabarit.

4. Insérez des vis M4 dans les trous du bureau et du support puis vissez-les bien dans les trous filetés.

© ATTENTION : Ne serrez pas les vis trop fort.

Es Hinweis: Die Lénge der verwendeten Schrauben muss 5-7 mm langer als die Stérke der Tischplatte sein.

1. Legen Sie die Schablone an die gewiinschte Position des AlO Sténders auf die Tischplatte und markieren Sie die Positionen fiir die Lécher.
2. Bohren Sie Locher an den markierten Stellen mithilfe eines Smm-Bohrers.

3. Stellen Sie den Sténder auf die Tischplatte.

4. Stecken Sie die M4-Schrauben in die Lécher und ziehen Sie die Schrauben fest.

© Hinweis: Schrauben nicht zu fest ziehen.

121.9 mm (4.8 inches)
121.9 mm (4.8 inches)

Ei NOTA: la longitud del tornillo debe ser de 5 a 7 mm superior al grosor del escritorio.

1. Coloque la plantilla sobre el escritorio en la posicion que desee para la base AlO y marque las ubicaciones de los agujeros.

2. Taladre los agujeros en las ubicaciones marcadas utilizando para ello una broca de 5 mm.

3. Coloque la base sobre el escritorio conforme a la plantilla.

4. Inserte tornillos de rosca M4 en los agujeros del escritorio y la base y, a continuacion, apriete dichos tornillos en los agujeros roscados.

© AVISO: no apriete los tornillos en exceso.
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Setti“g Up Your computer DRENEE | ZREWHEN | 2V E1—20RE | 2EE S5 | midaseiereniaunefienn

CAUTION:

Before you set up and operate
your Dell monitor, see the safety
instructions in your monitor
“Product Information Guide*
See your User's Guide fora
complete list of features.
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Dell™ 1707FP AIO Color Monitor For Dell™ OptiPlex™ USFF Computer

1 Attach the monitor to the stand. 2 Slide the computer onto the stand. 3
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Connect the power cable to the monitor
as shown.
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Connect the power adapter firmly to the
computer as shown.
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Tighten the screws underneath the stand.
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Connect the USB, keyboard and mouse
cables to the computer as shown.
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Connect the white DVI cable to the

computer.
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Connect the power cables to an outlet.
Install the cable cover.
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1. USB downstream port 1. USB Fismmis 1. USB w0 1. USB#w o R by—nk— b 1. USB tte2rsa =& 1. wasaamusetu USB

2. Video Input Select 2. REARE 2. MBERNEE 2. EFFAHER 7. HICIQ o2t My 2. \Gandayaaaiwidn

3. 0SD Menu/Select 3. OSD ziges/ini® 3. 0SD se&/iks 3. 0SD A=a—R 3. 0SDul=/a = 3. vy OSD /18an

4. DOWN 4. F 4. AT 4. F 4, OrciE 4. ae

5. Up 5. & 5. mt 5.t 5. A=z 5. ffu

6. Power button (with power light indicator) 6. iR (WEERETE) 6. mERE (R IRIERAT) 6. BEARS Y (BESA VT —41F%) 6. MR BE(™A TAIS) 6. duwnag (wanMuaaanTuNIIET)

7. Tilt Adjustment 1. {ESIEHE 1. g% 1. R 1. 218271 =8 7. nalfuidaa

8. Height Adjustment 8. EmEE 8. mEA . BERR 8. =01 == 8. nmalfuAnuas

9. Security lock slot 9, REMEM 9. BiEEE 9. t¥aUFsBRYHYRAY F 9. S YX BRI &2 9. SaaiAugody

10. Cable Cover Release Button 10. ER@ERETE 10. RgEMTFEA 10. 7= 0 Ari—BmYs LIRS > 10. 3012 LK S K HHE 10. Jutlandariinsauaneiada

11. USB Up/Down Stream ports 11. USB L/ Fismsig 11. USB Lt/ T#sn 11. USBE TR —sifi—F 11. USB &f&hatet 74 H 11, thee¥u/sneyama USB

12. Stand Removal Button 12, EEEETRRIRSE 12, ZRE TR 12. 2% ¥ FRYS LS > 12. ABCS R HE 12, Junanudo
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See your monitor User's Guide in  SFAMRMESEHEPRIETRE FAMEAGFES, BSALETRH  FHHICOULTE, DOE=41— O XAs F2= CO0l Z&& ddunayafudnivau aflayla
the CD, for more information. (EEREm) - BRERFIERS. Y—ZXHA FETELESL, SLIE AEX JI0IEE Tuunuda
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= Instalacion del ordenador Configurando o computador Einrichten des Computers
Setting Up Your Computer | (it R | ;

Configurazione del computer | Instalacja komputera | Installation de I'ordinateur

CAUTION: MISE EN GARDE : PRECAUCION: ATENCAOQ: ACHTUNG: ATTENZIONE: OSTRZEZENIE:
Before you set up and operate Avant d'installer et d'utiliser Antes de configurar y utilizar el  Antes de instalar e utilizar o Bevor Sie lhren Dell-Monitor Prima di installare e utilizzare  Przed wykonaniem ustawier i
your Dell monitor, see the safety votre écran Dell, veuillezvous  monitor Dell, consulte las seu monitor Dell, consulte as einrichten und in Betrieb il monitor Dell, leggere le rozpoczeciem uzywania monitora
instructions in your monitor référer aux consignes de instrucciones de seguridad normas de seguranga no“Guia setzen, lesen Sie die”Sicherheit- norme di sicurezza sull'uso Dell nalezy przeczytaé instrukcje
“Product Information Guide.* sécurité données dans le“Guide contenidas en la“Guia de de informag&o do produto”do  shinweise in der Produktanlei-  del monitor“Guida informativa bezpieczeristwa w “Podreczniku
See your User's Guide for a des Informations du Produit“de informacién del producto”que  seu monitor. Consulte também  tung”lhres Monitors. Lesen Sie al prodotto®. Si veda anche la  informacji o produkcie”monitora.
complete list of features. votre moniteur. Consultez acompafia al monitor. Consulte o Guia do utilizador para obter ~ auch die umfassende Liste mit ~ Guida utente per avere Informacje dotyczgce petnej listy
également votre Guide también la Guia del usuario a lista completa de fungdes. Funktionen in Ihrer Bedienung- I'elenco completo delle funkeji znajduja sie w
Utilisateur pour obtenir la liste  para obtener una lista sanleitung. funzioni. Podreczniku uzytkownika.
compléte des fonctions. completa de |as funciones.

Dell™ 1707FP AIO Color Monitor For Dell™ OptiPlex™ USFF Computer

L BRI

Attach the monitor to the stand. Slide the computer onto the stand. Tighten the screws underneath the stand. Connect the white DVI cable to the
1 Fixez le moniteur sur le socle. 2 Glissez I'ordinateur sur son socle. 3 Serrez les vis situées sur la partie inférieure du socle. computer.
Acople el monitor a la base. Deslice el ordenador en el pie. Ajuste los tornillos que se encuentran en la parte inferior del pie. Connectez le cable DVI blanc a I'ordinateur.
Coloque o monitor no suporte. Coloque o computador no suporte. Aperte os parafusos embaixo do suporte. Conecte el cable DVI blanco al ordenador.
Den Monitor auf den FuB8 befestigen. Schieben Sie den Computer auf den MonitorfuB3. Ziehen Sie die Schrauben am MonitorfuB unten an. Conects o cabo DVI branco no computador.
Fissare il monitor alla base. Far scorrere il computer sul supporto. Stringere le viti sotto il supporto. SchlieBen Sie daas weiBie DVI-Kabel an den Computer an.
Podtacz monitor do podstawy. Wsur komputer na podstawe. Przykreé Sruby na spodzie podstawy. Collegare il cavo bianco DVI al computer.

Przytaczy¢ biaty kabel DVI do komputera.

SUTITITITITIT RN IS

Connect the power cable to the monitor Connect the power adapter firmly to the Connect the USB, keyhoard and mouse Connect the power cables to an outlet.
as shown. computer as shown. cables to the computer as shown. Install the cable cover.
Branchez le cable d"alimentation sur le moniteur Conecte el cable adaptador de alimentacion firmemente Raccorder 'USB, le clavier, et la souris cébles a l'ordinateur Branchez les cébles d'alimentation a une prise.
(comme illustré). al ordenador tal y como se muestra. (comme illustré). Installer la gaine du céble.
Conecte el cable de alimentacién al monitor tal y como Conecte el cable adaptador de alimentacién firmemente Conecte el USB, el teclado, y el ratén cables al equipo Conecte los cables de alimentacion en una toma de
se muestra. al ordenador tal y como se muestra. tal y como se muestra. corriente. Instale la cubierta del cable.
Conecte o cabo de alimentagé@o ao monitor, como mostrado. ggn::%tl:ltl% lf'ilran&grrn:mle‘ : I:::g::oalimentag&o do adaptador Ligue o cabo do USB, do teclado, e do rato ac computador, Ligue os cabos de alimentagdo a uma tomada eléctrica.
SchlieBen Sie das Netzkabel wie abgebildet an. SchlieRen Si ' das Netzad . «abel richtia wi como mostrado. Instale a capa do cabo.
Collegare il cavo di alimentazione al monitor, come illustrato. ,.‘,’ge'fih‘f;‘t al:d:: Compm:[rn:;. abel richtig wie SchlieBen Sie USB-, Tastatur-, und Mauskabel wie abgebildet an Ve_rbinden_ Sie_ das Stromkabel mit einer Steckdose.
Podlacz przewdd zasilajacy do monitora w sposéb Collegare saldamente il cavo dell'adattatore di den Computer an. Bringen Sie die Kabelabdeckung an.
pokazany na rysunku. alimentaziom_a al m!mitor. come illustrato. Collegare 'USB, la tastiera, e il mouse cavi al computer, Collegare il cavo d'alimentazione ad una presa di
Podlacz pewnie zasilacz do komputera w sposéb come illustrato corrente. Installare la copertura cavi.
pokazany na rysunku. L Podtacz do gniazda przewody zasilajace. Zainstaluj pokrywe kabli.

Podtacz USB, klawiature i mysz kable do komputera w sposéb

www.dell.com | support.dell.com
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1. USB downstream port

2. Video Input Select

3. 0SD Menu/Select

4. Down

5.Up

6. Power button (with power light indicator)

7. Tilt Adjustment

8. Height Adjustment

9. Security lock slot
10. Cable Cover Release Button
11. USB Up/Down Stream ports
12. Stand Removal Button

1. USB-Downstream-Anschluss

2. Videoeingang-Auswahl/Unten

3. 0SD Menii/Auswahl

4. Unten

5. Oben

6. Netzschalter {mit Betriebsanzeige)

7. Anpassung des Neigungswinkels

8. Hohenanpassung

9. Diebstahlsicherung
10 .Entriegelungstaste fiir Kabelabdeckung
11. USB-Up-/Downstream-Anschluss
12. FuRentriegelungsknopf

1. Port USB flux descendant

2. Sélectionner I'Entrée vidéo

3. Menu 0SD/Sélectionner

4, Bas

5. Haut

6. Bouton Alimentation (avec témoin lumineux

d'alimentation)

7. Réglage de I'inclinaison

8. Réglages de Hauteur

9. Orifice de verrouillage de sécurité
10. Bouton d'éjection du cache des cables
11. Port en Amont/Aval USB
12. Bouton d’enlévement du socle

1. Porta USB per il downstream
2. Selezione ingresso video
3. Menu 0SD/Selezione
4. Gid
5.Su
6. Tasto di accensione {con indicatore luminoso)
7. Regolazione dell'inclinazione
8. Regolazione dell’altezza
9. Slot per blocco di sicurezza
10. Pulsante di rilascio della protezione del cavo
11. Porta USB flusso dati Up/Down
12. Przycisk zdejmowania podstawy

1. Puerto de descarga USB

2. Seleccionar entrada de video

3. Meni 0SD/Seleccionar

4, Bajar

5. Subir

6. Boton de encendido {con indicador

luminoso de encendido}

1. Ajuste de inclinacion

8. Ajuste de altura

9. Ranura de bloqueo de seguridad
10. Boton de liberacion de la cubierta para los cables
11. Puerto USB de subida/bajada de datos
12. Boton de retirada de base

1. Port pobierania danych (downstream) USB
2. Wybér wejscia video
3. Menu OSD/Wybér
4. W dét
5. W gére
6. Przycisk zasilania (ze wskaznikiem zasilania)
7. Regulacja pochylenia
8. Regulacja wysokosci
9. Gniazdo blokady zabezpieczenia
10. Przycisk zwalniajacy pokrywe przewodu
11. Port do/od kontrolera USB
12. Tasto rimozione base

1. Porta USB downstream

2. Seleccionar entrada de video
3. Menu 0SD/Seleccionar

4, Para baixo

5. Para cima

6. Botdo de alimentagdo {com LED indicador
de alimentagéo)

7. Aiuste de inclinagéo

8. Ajuste de altura

9. Ranhura para travamento de seguranga

10. Botgo de liberagdo da tampa do cabo
11. Porta envio/recebimento USB
12. Botdo para remogdo do suporte

=>) Finding Information

the CD, for more information.

Trouver les Informations
See your monitor User's Guide in Référez-vous au Guide Utilisateur
de votre moniteur sur le CD pour

les informations complémentaires. monitor contenida en el CD.

Bisqueda de informacion Procurar informagéo
Para obtener mas informacion
consulte la Guia del usuario del

Finden von Informationen Dove reperire informazioni Znajdowanie informacji

Para obter mais informagdes, Weitere Informationen sind inder ~ Consultare la Guida utente nel CD, Dalsze informacje znajdujq sie w
consulte o Guia do utilizador do seu  Bedienungsanleitung Ihres per avere maggiori informazioni. Podregczniku uzytkownika
monitor que vem incluido no CD. Monitors auf der CD angegeben. monitora na dysku CD.
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